TRANSPORTATION CABINET .
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

April 12, 2012

CALL NO. 204
CONTRACT ID NO. 121308
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Allen County, 002GR12D008-BRO AND JLO3
Letting April 20, 2012

(1)Revised - Material Summary - Pages 105-107 of 176
(2)Revised — Bid Items — Pages 174-176 of 176

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.
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Ryan Griffith
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Division of Construction Procurement
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ALLEN COUNTY

002GR12D008-BRO AND JL03

MATERIAL SUMMARY

BRO 0303 (236)

LINE NO

BID CODE
00003
00100
00103
00190
00212
00301
01000
01020
02091
02200
02231

02242
02351
02381
02429
02432
02488
02545

02585
02599
02650

02726

05950
05966
05985
06514
08002
08003

21804EN
23143ED

23274EN11F
02569

DESCRIPTION
CRUSHED STONE BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
REMOVE PAVEMENT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
(REVISED: 4-12-12)

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS IV
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
(3-1071.00 / 0.81 ACRES)

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(3-1071.00)

STAKING

(3-1071.00)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER
SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(3-1071.00 / 3-SIDED CULVERT)
3-SIDED CULVERT

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
(3-1071.00)

TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1
DEMOBILI1ZATION

CONTRACT

1D:

121308

PES NO: DE00200981208
BROWNSFORD ROAD (KY 98) REPLACE CULVERT ON KY 98 OVER EAST FORK OF BAYS FORK 1.5
MILE EAST OF US 31E

QUANTITY

667.
10.

2.

14.
342.
70.
53.

2.
102.
8,384.
1,110.

26.
700.
49.
7.
2.
22.
1.

25.
448.
1.

1.
2,438.
2,438.

1,370.
230.

72.

196.

UNIT
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

SQYD
CUYD
LF
LS

SQYD
LS

Revised: 4-12-12
Contract ID: 121308
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ALLEN COUNTY

002GR12D008-BRO AND JL03

MATERIAL SUMMARY

JLO3 002 0098 001-002

BROWNSFORD ROAD (KY 98) RECONSTRUCT CURVE ON KY 98

LINE NO

BID CODE
00003
00020
00100
00103
00190
00212
00301
01000
01020
02014
02091
02200
02231

02242
02351
02360
02381
02391
02429
02432
02488
02545

02562
02585
02599
02600
02650

02726

05950
05966
05985
06514
08002
08003

10020NS
21057ND
23131ER701
23143ED

23274EN11F
00440
00466
01452
08100
08150
20694EN
02569
01315

DESCRIPTION
CRUSHED STONE BASE

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

ASPHALT SEAL COAT

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
BARRICADE-TYPE 111

REMOVE PAVEMENT

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
(REVISED: 4-12-12)

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS IV
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
(3-8500.00 / 2.26 ACRES)

SIGNS

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(3-8500.00)

STAKING

(3-8500.00)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
(3-8500.00)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

LIVE STAKES

PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
(3-8500.00)

TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT
DEMOBILIZATION

BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY

CONTRACT

1D:

121308

PES NO: DE00200981209

QUANTITY

1,918.
107.
27.

3.

41.
1,001.
215.
107.
4.

4.
698.
22,559.
410.

74.
783.
1.
134.
1.
7.
3.
203.
1.

375.
25.
1,252.
70.

1.

1.
6,812.

6,812.
3,830.

7.467.
123.

UNIT
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

Revised: 4-12-12
Contract ID: 121308
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ALLEN COUNTY
002GR12D008-BRO AND JL03

MATERIAL SUMMARY

5001 03385
5003 03466

(3 INCH)
PVC PIPE-6 IN
(SDR-17)
TIE-IN 6 IN

(6 INCH X 6 INCH)

Revised: 4-12-12
Contract ID: 121308
Page 107 of 176

CONTRACT ID: 121308

230.00 LF

2.00 EACH




ALLEN COUNTY

002GR12D008-BRO AND JL03

CONTRACT

ID: 121308
COUNTY: ALLEN
PROPOSAL :

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

002GR12D008-BRO AND JLO3

PAGE:

Revised: 4-12-12
Contract ID: 121308
Page 174 of 176

1

LETTING: 04/20/12
CALL NO: 204

NO

PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
(REVISED: 4-12-12)

| 2,585.000
|
| 107.000
|
| 37.000
|
| 5.000
|
| 55.000
|
| 1,343.000
|
| 285.000
|
| 160.000
|
| 6.000
|
| 4.000
|
| 800.000
|
| 30,943.000
|
| 1,520.000
|
| 100.000
|
| 1,483.000
|
| 1.000
|
| 183.000
|
| 1.000
|
| 14.000



ALLEN COUNTY Revised: 4-12-12
002GR12D008-BRO AND JL03 KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 121308
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 175 of 176

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 121308 PAGE: 2
COUNTY: ALLEN LETTING: 04/20/12
PROPOSAL: 002GR12D008-BRO AND JLO3 CALL NO: 204
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
0200 02432 WITNESS POST | 5.000 EACH| |
I [ I I
0210 02488 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 1V | 225.000 CUYD| |
I | I I
0220 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING I C 1.00) LS | |
| (3-1071.00 / 0.81 ACRES) I I I
0230 02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING I ( 1.00) LS | |
I (3-8500.00 / 2.26 ACRES) I I I
0240 02562 SIGNS | 375.000 SQFT]| |
I [ I I
0250 02585 EDGE KEY | 50.000 LF | |
I | I I
0260 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE 1V | 1,700.000 SQYD| |
I | I I
0270 02600 FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE | 70.000 SQYD| |
I [ I I
0280 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 C 1.00) LS | |
I (3-1071.00) I I I
0290 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC I ( 1.00) LS | |
I (3-8500.00) I I I
0300 02726 STAKING I C 1.00) LS | |
| (3-1071.00) I I I
0310 02726 STAKING I ( 1.00) LS | |
I (3-8500.00) I I I
0320 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 9,250.000 SQYD| |
I [ I I
0330 05966 TOPDRESSING FERTILIZER | 1.000 TON | |
I | I I
0340 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION | 9,250.000 SQYD| |
I | I I
0350 |06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN | 5,200.000 LF | |
I [ I I
0360 ]08002 STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK | 350.000 CUYD| |
I [ I I
0370 |08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION I ( 1.00) LS | |
I (3-1071.00 / 3-SIDED CULVERT) I I I
0380 |08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION I C 1.00) LS | |
| (3-8500.00) | | |
0390 |10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT | 3,230.000 DOLL|
I I I 1.00] 3,230.00



ALLEN COUNTY Revised: 4-12-12
002GR12D008-BRO AND JL03 KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET Contract ID: 121308
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS Page 176 of 176

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT ID: 121308 PAGE: 3
COUNTY: ALLEN LETTING: 04/20/12
PROPOSAL: 002GR12D008-BRO AND JLO3 CALL NO: 204
LINE JITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT I AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY I PRICE I
0410 |21804EN 3-SIDED CULVERT | 72.000 LF | |
| | | |
0420 |23131ER701  PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION | 45.000 LF | |
| | | |
0430 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | I
I (3-1071.00) I I I
0440 |23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | ( 1.00) LS | I
I (3-8500.00) I I I
0450 |23274EN11F  TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 | 1,005.000 SQYD| |

0460 00440 ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN | 58.000 LF | |
| | | |
0470 100466 CULVERT PIPE-30 IN | 45.000 LF | |
| | | I
0480 01452 S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN | 2.000 EACH] |
| | | |
0490 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A | 81.380 CUYD] |
| | | |
0500 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 7,467.000 LB | |
| | | |
0510 |20694EN ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL PLATE BOX CULVERT | 123.000 LF | |

0520 01315 BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY | 1.000 EACH] |
| (3 INCH) | | |
0530 ]03385 PVC PIPE-6 IN | 230.000 LF | I
| (SDR-17) | | |
0540 03466 TIE-IN 6 IN | 2.000 EACH] I
I (6 INCH X 6 INCH) I I I

0550 02569 DEMOBILIZATION (AT LEAST 1.5%) | LUMP | |



